
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 
Attach: 

Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org> 

Tuesday, January 7, 2020 9:50 AM 

Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 
<jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; MALAMUT, JOHN (CAT) 
<John.Malamut@sfcityatty.org>; KAPLA, ROBB (CAT) <Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org> 

Balboa Reservoir Compliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org> 

FW: Governor's Certification 

AB 900 Certification, Balboa Reservoir, signed 12.30.19.pdf 

You all probably have heard about it by now. I am emailing it for the record. 

Seung-Yen 

Tel: 415 575 9026 

From: Nora Collins <Nora_Collins@avalonbay.com> 

Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 3:32 PM 

To: Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org> 
Cc: Conrad, Theodore (ECN) <theodore.conrad@sfgov.org>; Joe Kirchofer <Joe_Kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Susan Yogi 
<SYogi@esassoc.com> 

Subject: FW: Governor's Certification 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Seung Yen -

AB900 was approved! See attached for documentation for city's notice. 

Thanks! 

Nora 

Nora Collins 
Development Director 

Avalon Bay Communities, Inc. 
455 Market Street, Suite 1650 

San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: 415.284.9094 

Cell: 301.892.2513 

Fax: 415.546.4138 
nora collins@avalonbay.com 

From: Michael Keinath [mailto:mkeinath@ramboll.com] 

Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 2:53 PM 

To: Joe Kirchofer <Joe Kirchofer@avalonbay.com >; Nora Collins <Nora Collins@avalonbay.com> 
Cc: Sarah Manzano <smanzano@ramboll.com> 

Subject: [EXT] FW: Governor's Certification 



Great news, Governor approved!! 

When I talked to Natalie at OPR today she indicated we needed to get this to the City so they can do their 10 day 
notice. Can you send to the planner to do so? 

Natalie was going to send to the Joint Legislative Council today for their 30-day period. 

Congrats! 

Michael Keinath, PE 
Principal 

D +1 415 796 1934 
M +1 510 882 1734 
mkeinath@ramboll .com 

From: Natalie Kuffel <Natalie.Kuffel@OPR.CA.GOV> 

Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 2:43 PM 

To: Michael Keinath <mkeinath@ramboll.com> 

Subject: Governor's Certification 

Hello Michael, 

The Governor's determination on the Balboa Reservoir project is attached. 

Best, 

Natalie 

Natalie Kuffel 
Land Use Counsel 

Governor's Office of Planning and Research 

1400 Tenth St, Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 341-7371 

www.opr.ca.gov [eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com] 

NOTICE: This message, including any attachments, is proprietary to Avalon Bay Communities, Inc., intended solely for the 

use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain information designated as internal use, 

confidential, and/or attorney-client privileged work product doctrine information. If you are not the intended recipient, 

any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message are prohibited. If you have received this email 

in error, please destroy it and notify the sender immediately. 


